

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 310/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 621/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 263/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 265/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 267/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 269/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 271/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 273/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 276/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 278/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 262/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 622/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 623/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 624/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 682/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 685/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 686/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 257/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 619/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 620/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 650/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 654/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 657/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 789/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 655/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 658/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 648/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 651/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 659/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 803/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 625/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 790/2022 27-09-2022 in RFA No. 1000/2022 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

DHARAMBIR &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 45162/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES  
IA No. 157962/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 45164/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT  
IA No. 45160/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 157955/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 45159/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS  
IA No. 45163/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 45154/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)  
IA No. 157959/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT  
IA No. 45161/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 07-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The matter(s) is not taken up.
2. List the matter(s) after two weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)